

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal Modification and Roadway Widening at the
Intersection of Limonite Avenue and Etiwanda Avenue, in the City of
Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: August 28, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.101)

Addenda: 1(09/05/2012)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 19, 2012

PROJECT NO. C1-0625

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SEE SPECS FOR ADDITIONAL WORK)	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
5	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	188,000.00	188,000.00	131,000.00	131,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	550	30.00	16,500.00	39.00	21,450.00
7	11507A	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.20')	SQYD	1,000	5.00	5,000.00	5.70	5,700.00
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	240	50.00	12,000.00	61.00	14,640.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	360	85.00	30,600.00	96.00	34,560.00
10	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CALTRANS STD A88A CASE G)	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
11	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A MODIFIED)	EA	3	4,000.00	12,000.00	5,700.00	17,100.00
12	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	305	20.00	6,100.00	22.00	6,710.00
13	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	130	8.00	1,040.00	9.00	1,170.00
14	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	830	8.00	6,640.00	8.00	6,640.00
15	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A)	SQFT	180	8.00	1,440.00	14.00	2,520.00
16	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	640.00	1,280.00
17	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	950	10.00	9,500.00	6.00	5,700.00
18	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	3	800.00	2,400.00	950.00	2,850.00
19	000003	REMOVE EXISTING STAMPED CONCRETE AND REPLACE IN KIND	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
20	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING GAS STATION SIGN	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
21	152353	RELOCATE IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
22	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	EA	3	400.00	1,200.00	300.00	900.00
23	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (1' WIDE MEDIAN CURB)	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
24	066147	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	2	100.00	200.00	300.00	600.00
25	000003	REMOVE WOOD RETAINING WALL AND CONSTRUCT 2' HIGH CINDER BLOCK RETAINING WALL	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
26	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
27	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	4,500	2.50	11,250.00	0.88	3,960.00
28	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	10,500	0.50	5,250.00	0.46	4,830.00
29	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	460	3.50	1,610.00	3.90	1,794.00
30	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,700	6.00	10,200.00	3.80	6,460.00
31	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	20	200.00	4,000.00	273.00	5,460.00
32	000003	REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	100.00	400.00	46.00	184.00
33	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	2	150.00	300.00	196.00	392.00
34	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
		Project Total						
		Items 1-34				417,830.00		354,450.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal Modification and Roadway Widening at the
Intersection of Limonite Avenue and Etiwanda Avenue, in the City of
Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: August 28, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.101)

Addenda: 1(09/05/2012)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 19, 2012

PROJECT NO. C1-0625

					2		3	
					All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		STI, Inc. Riverside, CA 92508	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	760.00	760.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,250.00	4,250.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	19,207.00	19,207.00	8,840.00	8,840.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SEE SPECS FOR ADDITIONAL WORK)	LS	1	10,700.00	10,700.00	20,175.00	20,175.00
5	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	129,563.00	129,563.00	132,906.00	132,906.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	550	55.00	30,250.00	46.00	25,300.00
7	11507A	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.20')	SQYD	1,000	5.50	5,500.00	8.50	8,500.00
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	240	67.00	16,080.00	38.00	9,120.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	360	90.00	32,400.00	99.00	35,640.00
10	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CALTRANS STD A88A CASE G)	EA	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,375.00	2,375.00
11	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A MODIFIED)	EA	3	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,400.00	7,200.00
12	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	305	28.00	8,540.00	18.50	5,642.50
13	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	130	15.00	1,950.00	17.50	2,275.00
14	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	830	8.00	6,640.00	7.75	6,432.50
15	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A)	SQFT	180	10.00	1,800.00	7.90	1,422.00
16	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	EA	2	1,400.00	2,800.00	900.00	1,800.00
17	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	950	5.66	5,377.00	4.00	3,800.00
18	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	3	797.00	2,391.00	1,175.00	3,525.00
19	000003	REMOVE EXISTING STAMPED CONCRETE AND REPLACE IN KIND	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,400.00	6,400.00
20	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING GAS STATION SIGN	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,290.00	2,290.00
21	152353	RELOCATE IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	1,900.00	1,900.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
22	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	EA	3	350.00	1,050.00	1,200.00	3,600.00
23	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (1' WIDE MEDIAN CURB)	LS	1	8,700.00	8,700.00	5,220.00	5,220.00
24	066147	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	2	350.00	700.00	250.00	500.00
25	000003	REMOVE WOOD RETAINING WALL AND CONSTRUCT 2' HIGH CINDER BLOCK RETAINING WALL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,475.00	4,475.00
26	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,740.00	2,740.00
27	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	4,500	0.85	3,825.00	1.00	4,500.00
28	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	10,500	0.45	4,725.00	0.50	5,250.00
29	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	460	3.80	1,748.00	4.00	1,840.00
30	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,700	3.70	6,290.00	4.00	6,800.00
31	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	20	265.00	5,300.00	280.00	5,600.00
32	000003	REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	45.00	180.00	60.00	240.00
33	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	2	190.00	380.00	225.00	450.00
34	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
		Project Total						
		Items 1-34				356,356.00		359,108.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal Modification and Roadway Widening at the
Intersection of Limonite Avenue and Etiwanda Avenue, in the City of
Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: August 28, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.101)

Addenda: 1(09/05/2012)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 19, 2012

PROJECT NO. C1-0625

					4		5	
					California Professional Eng., Inc. La Puente, CA 91748		PTM General Eng. Services, Inc. Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	990.00	990.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	9,900.00	9,900.00	12,100.00	12,100.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SEE SPECS FOR ADDITIONAL WORK)	LS	1	9,900.00	9,900.00	7,190.00	7,190.00
5	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	148,000.00	148,000.00	154,000.00	154,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	550	66.00	36,300.00	66.00	36,300.00
7	11507A	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.20')	SQYD	1,000	6.33	6,330.00	6.32	6,320.00
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	240	77.00	18,480.00	77.00	18,480.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	360	121.00	43,560.00	121.00	43,560.00
10	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CALTRANS STD A88A CASE G)	EA	1	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
11	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A MODIFIED)	EA	3	1,540.00	4,620.00	1,540.00	4,620.00
12	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	305	24.20	7,381.00	24.20	7,381.00
13	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	130	13.20	1,716.00	13.20	1,716.00
14	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	830	6.33	5,253.90	6.32	5,245.60
15	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A)	SQFT	180	6.33	1,139.40	6.32	1,137.60
16	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	EA	2	1,320.00	2,640.00	1,320.00	2,640.00
17	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	950	3.85	3,657.50	3.85	3,657.50
18	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	3	467.50	1,402.50	467.50	1,402.50
19	000003	REMOVE EXISTING STAMPED CONCRETE AND REPLACE IN KIND	LS	1	8,250.00	8,250.00	8,250.00	8,250.00
20	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING GAS STATION SIGN	EA	1	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
21	152353	RELOCATE IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
22	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	EA	3	473.00	1,419.00	473.00	1,419.00
23	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (1' WIDE MEDIAN CURB)	LS	1	9,900.00	9,900.00	9,900.00	9,900.00
24	066147	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	2	247.50	495.00	247.50	495.00
25	000003	REMOVE WOOD RETAINING WALL AND CONSTRUCT 2' HIGH CINDER BLOCK RETAINING WALL	LS	1	4,400.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
26	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	1	4,950.00	4,950.00	4,950.00	4,950.00
27	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	4,500	0.94	4,230.00	0.93	4,185.00
28	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	10,500	0.50	5,250.00	0.49	5,145.00
29	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	460	4.18	1,922.80	4.18	1,922.80
30	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,700	4.07	6,919.00	4.07	6,919.00
31	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	20	291.50	5,830.00	291.50	5,830.00
32	000003	REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	49.50	198.00	49.50	198.00
33	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	2	209.00	418.00	209.00	418.00
34	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
		Project Total						
		Items 1-34				382,052.10		387,882.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal Modification and Roadway Widening at the
Intersection of Limonite Avenue and Etiwanda Avenue, in the City of
Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: August 28, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.101)

Addenda: 1(09/05/2012)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 19, 2012

PROJECT NO. C1-0625

					6		7	
					DBX, Inc Temecula, CA 92590		Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SEE SPECS FOR ADDITIONAL WORK)	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
5	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	139,205.00	139,205.00	177,415.00	177,415.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	550	60.00	33,000.00	20.00	11,000.00
7	11507A	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.20')	SQYD	1,000	11.00	11,000.00	6.00	6,000.00
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	240	80.00	19,200.00	55.00	13,200.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	360	140.00	50,400.00	100.00	36,000.00
10	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CALTRANS STD A88A CASE G)	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
11	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A MODIFIED)	EA	3	5,000.00	15,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
12	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	305	30.00	9,150.00	33.00	10,065.00
13	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	130	11.00	1,430.00	10.00	1,300.00
14	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	830	14.00	11,620.00	8.00	6,640.00
15	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A)	SQFT	180	16.00	2,880.00	8.00	1,440.00
16	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
17	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	950	7.00	6,650.00	6.00	5,700.00
18	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	3	800.00	2,400.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
19	000003	REMOVE EXISTING STAMPED CONCRETE AND REPLACE IN KIND	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
20	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING GAS STATION SIGN	EA	1	500.00	500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
21	152353	RELOCATE IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
22	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	EA	3	700.00	2,100.00	450.00	1,350.00
23	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (1' WIDE MEDIAN CURB)	LS	1	6,300.00	6,300.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
24	066147	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	2	100.00	200.00	450.00	900.00
25	000003	REMOVE WOOD RETAINING WALL AND CONSTRUCT 2' HIGH CINDER BLOCK RETAINING WALL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
26	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
27	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	4,500	0.85	3,825.00	1.00	4,500.00
28	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	10,500	0.45	4,725.00	0.50	5,250.00
29	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	460	3.80	1,748.00	4.00	1,840.00
30	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,700	3.70	6,290.00	4.00	6,800.00
31	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	20	265.00	5,300.00	300.00	6,000.00
32	000003	REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	45.00	180.00	50.00	200.00
33	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	2	190.00	380.00	200.00	400.00
34	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
		Project Total						
		Items 1-34				407,283.00		484,000.00

Subcontractors

Project: Traffic Signal Modification and Roadway Widening at the Intersection of Limonite Avenue and Etiwanda Avenue, in the City of Jurupa Valley

Project No. C1-0625

Apparent Responsive Hillcrest Contracting, Inc.
Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
V&E Tree Service, Inc. Orange, CA 92865 L# 654506	Tree Removal
Sierra Pacific Electric, Inc. Riverside, CA 92509 L# 264048	Traffic Signal
Mark Whitaker Masonry Norco, CA 92860 L# 598179	Blockwall
JP Striping, Inc. Beaumont, CA 92223 L# 746266	Striping